
680 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. 17 

Register of Surveyora. 

Office of the Minister of Lands, Wellington, 14th Ma.rob, 1934. 

I N pursuance of eeotion 18 of the Surveyors Registration Act, 1928, a certified copy of the names, qualifications,· and 
addresses entered in the Register of Surveyors as at 31st December, 1933, is published for general information. 

Under the heading of qualifications is shown the section undi,r which the surveyor has been registered. 
The sections under which surveyors are registered are as follows :-
" 6. (1) Every person shall on payment of the prescribed fee and subject to the provisions of this Act be entitled to be 

registered under this Act as a surveyor who-
" (a) Obtains a certificate of competency as a surveyor after examination in accordance with the rules of the Boa.rd; or 
"(b) Holds a recognized certificate as hereinafter defined granted out of New Zealand, and who satisfies the Boe.rd that 

he has ha.d such experience in New Zee.land of the duties of a. surveyor as may be prescribed by the rules of 
the Boa.rd. 

" 7. Every person who at the commencement of this Act is registered as a licensed surveyor in accordance with the 
provisions of the Surveyor's Institute Act, 1908, shall, without payment of any fee, be entitled on application to be registered 
as a surveyor under this Act a.ud to receive a. certificate of registration under the ha.nd of the Registrar." 

Regl.otra-1 Date of I 
tlon No. Registration. 

55 
251 

226 
73 

227 
377 
111 
181 
235 

12 

442 
176 
309 

396 
463 

461 
398 
168 

289 
188 
133 

61 
142 
473 
166 

310 

391 
286 
175 
110 
149 
260 
139 
347 
99 

100 

2 
311 
312 
308 
376 

79 
162 
104 

3 

415 
482 
313 
230 

4 
67 

129 
101 

43 
170 

1/1/20 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

8,110/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/20 
1/1/29 

20/10/31 
1/1/29 

30/4/29 

4/3/30 
16/11/32 

14/10/32 
1/4/30 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 
3/5/33 
1/1/29 

30/4/29 

24/1/30 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

31/5/291 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 

1/1/29 
30/4/29 
30/4/29 

1/1/29 
8/10/29 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

6/10/30 
19/10/33 
30/4/29 

1/1/29 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 
1/l/29 

E. A. RANSOM, Minister of Lands. 

LIST OF REGISTERED SURVEYORS. 

Name. 

ADAMS, Alfga.r Vivian .. 
ADAMS, Charles Edward, D.Sc. 

ADAMS, Ernest Feltus 
ADAMS, Harold Arthur 
ADAMS, James Henry 
ADDISON, ,John Royden 
ALOOOK, Norman Forrest 
ANDEllllON, John Edward 
ANDREWS, Thomas Tripp 
ARMrr, William David 

ARTHURS, John Patrick 
ATKINSON, Hugh Rone.Id 
AsHOROl!T, Albert Edward 

BABER, Arthur Edward 
BAGGE, Reginald John 

BAILEY, Alfred Aston 
BAILEY, Frederick William 
BAKER, James George Charles 

BALLANTYNE, Garth Ca.rsley 
BANKS, Robert Lindsay 
BARKER, Ernest Christopher 

BARLOW, Peter William George 
BARNETT, Charles Oldfield 
BASIRE, Albert Harold 
BASIRE, Frederick Covell .• 

BASSTIAN, Basil Christopher 

BEAOH, Charles Harold 
BEERE, Wynford Ormsby 
Bnrns, Arthur David 
BIRK!l[YER, James Bruce 
BLAOK, William Prentice 
BLAOKMAN, Thomas Roland 
BLAIKIE, George Armstrong 
BLAIKIE, James Armstrong 
BLAKE, Edward Vincent 

BLAKE, Vincent Ignatius 

BOGLE, Archibe.ld Hugh 
BOOKER, Young .. 
BoRLASE, William 
BRENTON, Frederick Edward 
BRICKELL, Richard Goulden 
BRIDGE, Arthur Ha.stings, 
BRIDGE, Charles Hastings 
BRIDGES, George Arthur .. 
BROOK, Thomas .• 

BROUGHTON, Robert Stuart 
BROWNE, Trevor Lawson .. 
BuoKHUllllT, Wilfrid Henry Blyth 
BULL, Raymond Dougla.s 

BULLARD, George Henry •. 
BURNLEY, Frank Rupert •• 
BURRELL, Martin Herbert Bra.ithwa.ite 
BURRELL, Vincent George Braithwaite 

BURT, Thomas Ramsay 
BYGRA VE, William Leonard 

Quallftcatlons. 

Section 7 
7 

7 
7 

" 7 
Section 6 (1) (a) 

Section 7 
7 
7 
7 

Address. 

I Lands a.nd Survey, New Plymouth. 
Government Astronomer, Dominion Ob-

servatory, Wellington. 
P.O. Box 5, Thames. 
Lands and Survey, Dunedin. 
P.O. Box 5, Thames. 
Private Box, Collingwood, Nelson. 
Ka.ikohe. 
Borough Engineer's Office, Thame.,. 
Ca.mp bell's Buildings, High Street, Auckland. 
Commissioner of Crown Lands, Lands a.nd 

, Survey, Auckland. 
Section 6 (1) (a) I Lands and Survey, Hea.d Office, Wellington. 

Section 7 Ka.tika.ti, Ba.y of Plenty. 
,, 7 117 Ladies' Mile, Remuera, Auckland. 

,, 7 Stafford Roa.d, Artarmon, Sydney, N.S.W. 
Section 6 (I) (a) Care of Miss Clark, Clark Street, Kha.ndalla.h, 

Section 6 (I) (a) 
Section 7 

7 

7 
7 
7 

7 

" 7 
Section 6 (1) (a) 

Section 7 

7 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

7 

7 
7 
7 

" 7 
Section 6 (1) (a) 

Section 7 
7 
7 
7 

Section 6 (1) (a) 
,, 6 (1) (a) 
Section 7 

7 

7 
7 
7 
7 

7 
7 

Wellington. 
Station Roa.d, Ota.huhu, Auckland. 
6 Fairfax Avenue, Penrose, Auckland. 
Wallace County Engineer, P.O. Box 5, 

Ota.uta.u, via. InvercargiU. 
4 Ra.ra.wa Street, Mount Eden, Auckland. 
56 T!'os Street, Oe.me.ru. 
Dominion Buildings, Cathedral Square, 

Christchurch. 
Lands a.nd Survey, Napier. 
457 Hereford Street, Christchurch. 
41 Scarborough Terrace, Wellington. 
Care of City Engineer's Department, Wel

lington. 
Southland County Engineer, Clyde Street, 

Inverce.rgill. 
City Engineer's Department, Wellington. 
Box 1419, G.P.O., Wellington. 
Care of City Council, Auckland. 
Opotiki. 
County Office, Wa.imate, Canterbury. 
28 Victoria Street, Hamilton. 
City Engineer's Office, Wellington. 
Devon Street, Gore. 
508 New Zealand Insurance Buildings, Auck

land. 
508 New Zee.land Insurance Buildings, Auck-

land. 
10 Wioksteed Ple.ce, Wa.nga.nui. 
96A Nixon Street, Hamilton. 
514 George Street, Dunedin. 
Ponga.roa.. 
10 Grant Street, Dunedin. 
Care of City Council Office, Christchurch. 
10 Cathedral Square, Christchurch. 
Beswick Street, Timaru. 
Va.Iner-General, Valuation Department, Wel-

lington. 
11 Ara.wa. Avenue, Devonport, Auckland. 
19 Dilworth Avenue, Remuera., Auckland. 
Lands Department, Suva., Fiji. 
Survey Department, Kuala Lumpur, Fede-

rated Malay States. 
11 Ha.taita.i Road, Hata.ita.i, Wellington. 
Chief Surveyor, Lands a.nd Survey, Napier. 
Ill St. Andrews Roa.d, Epsom, Auckland. 
508 New Zealand Insurance Buildings, Queen 

Street, Auckland. 
P.O. Manga.peehi, Ma.in Trunk Ra.ilwa.y. 
Lands Department, Suva., Fiji. 


