Register of Surveyors.

"7. Every person who at the commencement of this Act is registered as a licensed surveyor in accordance with the provisions of the Surveyor's Institute Act, 1908, shall, without payment of any fee, be entitled on application to be registered as a surveyor under this Act and to receive a certificate of registration under the hand of the Registrar."

E. A. RANSOM, Minister of Lands.

LIST	OF	REGISTERED	SURVEYORS

Registra- tion No.	Date of Registration.	Name.	Qualifications.	Address.
55 251	1/1/29 1/1/29		. Section 7 . ,, 7	Lands and Survey, New Plymouth. Government Astronomer, Dominion Ob- servatory, Wellington.
226	1/1/29	ADAMS, Ernest Feltus		P.O. Box 5, Thames.
73	1/1/29		. ,, 7	Lands and Survey, Dunedin.
227	$\frac{1}{1/29}$	ADAMS, James Henry		P.O. Box 5, Thames.
$\frac{377}{111}$	$\frac{8/10/29}{1/1/29}$	ADDISON, John Royden ALCOCK, Norman Forrest		Private Box, Collingwood, Nelson. Kaikohe.
181	1/1/29 $1/1/29$	ALCOCK, Norman Forrest ANDERSON, John Edward	-	Borough Engineer's Office, Thames.
235	1/1/29	ANDREWS, Thomas Tripp	··· =	Campbell's Buildings, High Street, Auckland.
12	1/1/29	ARMIT, William David		Commissioner of Crown Lands, Lands and Survey, Auckland.
442	20/10/31	ARTHURS, John Patrick		Lands and Survey, Head Office, Wellington.
176	1/1/29	ATKINSON, Hugh Ronald		Katikati, Bay of Plenty.
309	30/4/29	ASHCROFT, Albert Edward .	. ,, 7	17 Ladies' Mile, Remuera, Auckland.
396	4/3/30	BABER, Arthur Edward		Stafford Road, Artarmon, Sydney, N.S.W.
463	16/11/32	BAGGE, Reginald John		Care of Miss Clark, Clark Street, Khandallah, Wellington.
461	$rac{14/10/32}{1/4/30}$	BAILEY, Alfred Aston BAILEY, Frederick William .		Station Road, Otahuhu, Auckland.
$\frac{398}{168}$	1/4/30 1/1/29	BAILEY, Frederick William . BAKER, James George Charles .	-	6 Fairfax Avenue, Penrose, Auckland. Wallace County Engineer, P.O. Box 5, Otautau, via Invercargill.
289	1/1/29	BALLANTYNE, Garth Carsley .	. ,, 7	4 Rarawa Street, Mount Eden, Auckland.
188	1/1/29	BANKS, Robert Lindsay		56 Tees Street, Oamaru.
133	1/1/29	BARKER, Ernest Christopher .		Dominion Buildings, Cathedral Square, Christchurch.
61	1/1/29	BARLOW, Peter William George .	. ,, 7	Lands and Survey, Napier.
142	1/1/29	BARNETT, Charles Oldfield .	. ,, 7	457 Hereford Street, Christchurch.
473	3/5/33	BASIRE, Albert Harold		41 Scarborough Terrace, Wellington.
166	1/1/29	BASIRE, Frederick Covell	. Section 7	Care of City Engineer's Department, Wel- lington.
310	30/4/29	BASSTIAN, Basil Christopher .	. ,, 7	Southland County Engineer, Clyde Street, Invercargill.
391	24/1/30	BEACH, Charles Harold	. ,, 7	City Engineer's Department, Wellington.
286	1/1/29	BEERE, Wynford Ormsby	· · · · ·	Box 1419, G.P.O., Wellington.
175	1/1/29	BINES, Arthur David	. , 7	Care of City Council, Auckland.
110	1/1/29	BIRKMYER, James Bruce		Opotiki.
149	$\frac{1}{129}$	BLACK, William Prentice		County Office, Waimate, Canterbury.
260 139	$1/1/29 \\ 1/1/29$	BLACKMAN, Thomas Roland . BLAIKIE, George Armstrong .		28 Victoria Street, Hamilton. City Engineer's Office, Wellington.
347	$\frac{1}{1}\frac{23}{29}$ $\frac{31}{5}\frac{29}{29}$	BLAIKIE, James Armstrong		Devon Street, Gore.
99	1/1/29	BLAKE, Edward Vincent	··· -	508 New Zealand Insurance Buildings, Auck-
100	1/1/29	BLAKE, Vincent Ignatius	_	land. 508 New Zealand Insurance Buildings, Auck-
			_	land.
2	1/1/29	BogLE, Archibald Hugh	i	10 Wicksteed Place, Wanganui.
311 312	$30/4/29 \\ 30/4/29$	BOOKER, Young BORLASE, William		96A Nixon Street, Hamilton. 514 George Street, Dunedin.
308	$\frac{30/4}{29}$ 1/1/29	BORLASE, William		Pongaroa.
376	8/10/29	BRICKELL, Richard Goulden		10 Grant Street, Dunedin.
79	1/1/29	BRIDGE, Arthur Hastings		Care of City Council Office, Christchurch.
162	1/1/29	BRIDGE, Charles Hastings		10 Cathedral Square, Christchurch.
104	1/1/29	BRIDGES, George Arthur		Beswick Street, Timaru.
3	1/1/29	BROOK, Thomas		Valuer-General, Valuation Department, Wel- lington.
415	6/10/30	BROUGHTON, Robert Stuart .		11 Arawa Avenue, Devonport, Auckland.
482 313	$19/10/33 \\ 30/4/29$	BROWNE, Trevor Lawson		19 Dilworth Avenue, Remuera, Auckland. Lands Department, Suva, Fiji.
230	$\frac{30/4}{29}$ 1/1/29	BULL, Raymond Douglas	-	Survey Department, Kuala Lumpur, Fede- rated Malay States.
4	1/1/29	Bullard, George Henry	,, 7	11 Hataitai Road, Hataitai, Wellington.
67	1/1/29 1/1/29	BULLARD, George Henry		Chief Surveyor, Lands and Survey, Napier.
129	1/1/29	BURRELL, Martin Herbert Braithwait	,, 7	111 St. Andrews Road, Epsom, Auckland.
101	1/1/29	BURRELL, Vincent George Braithwait		508 New Zealand Insurance Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland.
43 170	$1/1/29 \\ 1/1/29$	BURT, Thomas Ramsay BYGRAVE, William Leonard .		P.O. Mangapeehi, Main Trunk Railway. Lands Department, Suva, Fiji.